IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

FI	LED		
JAN	1 9 1999		
NOEL K. DESSAINT- CLERK SUPREME COURT BY			

In the Matter of:)	
)	
APPOINTMENT OF THE PRESIDING)	
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE OF THE)	
MARICOPA COUNTY JUSTICE)	Administrative Order
COURTS TO THE COMMITTEE)	No. 99- 5
ON LIMITED JURISDICTION COURTS)	
	_)	

On May 18, 1990, by Administrative Order No. 90-16, the Court established the Committee on Limited Jurisdiction Courts as a standing committee of the Arizona Judicial Council. The Chief Justice is responsible for appointing members to this committee.

The term of the Honorable R. Wayne Johnson, Presiding Justice of the Peace for the Maricopa County Justice Courts, expired on December 31, 1998. The justices of the peace in Maricopa County elected the Honorable Brian Lamb to serve as the new Presiding Justice of the Peace for the Maricopa County Justice Courts beginning January 1, 1999. One position on the Committee on Limited Jurisdiction Courts has traditionally been held by the Presiding Justice of the Peace in Maricopa County. Now, therefore,

IT IS ORDERED that the Honorable Brian Lamb hereby is appointed to serve on the Committee on Limited Jurisdiction Courts as the new Presiding Justice of the Peace in Maricopa County replacing the Honorable R. Wayne Johnson.

FURTHER ORDERED that the Honorable Brian Lamb's term of service on the Committee on Limited Jurisdiction Courts shall coincide with his term as Presiding Justice of the Peace in Maricopa County.

Dated this 13th day of January , 1999.

THOMAS A. ZLAKET Chief Justice